H rrn i

Name of orgjanisation llkd .

Address (/73

ARV W/

Telephone number

Name of contact person

Do you, as a representative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead!

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes '[SJ No [_I

Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position? o |/
Place an'X'in the applicable block: Yes |J No LI

What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,

technical, administrative.) i] / /
Please giv”® details™------------ LL?A. [A/ T A
Give a briefrjob description. | ] J

The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how long would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?

lytar f£p| 2years [) 3years _| | 4 years | J 5years O 6 years LI

Where would your employee be based?

Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,38

per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared topay these rates?
Place an’X1lin the applicable block: Yes [p -—- Q f |

(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regarc

These can be made available to you on request.)

In the event of the Conscientious Objectors1Support Group wishing to make use of this inform
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?

Place an 'X1lin the applicable block: Yes |J No



QUESTIONNAIRE

BROADENING THE POSSIBILITIES FOR PLACEMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVERS

Name of Organization ANFEARE SOCIETY JOHANNESBURG

Address BOX 2539 JOHANNESBURG 2000

Telephone Number 83675381

Name and position of Contact Person DJL.A-LHQMAS. ' DIRECTOR

1. Does your- organization support®™ the proposal that non-
governmental organizations he allowed to employ community
servers.

Yes: |.xJ No: L]

Wou]d your organization be willing to employ SUCh a person
a iul 1-t imf "posi tion?

Yes: v 1 / No: Q

The Act at present provides that Alternative Service must be

one and a half times the 1length of military service still
due.

Would your orgariization be willing to employ a corr.nunity

Berver for:

a) The maximum continuous period of six years: Yoc| fg No: LDj

Depending on

suitability
progress etc.

b) A continuous period of 1-3 vyears: Yes: Ix1 No:
c) Annual 45-day periods for a nuraber of years: Yes: Q No: [

a) Piease underline qualifications which would be useful
your organization.

ADMINISTRATION TECHNICAL MEDICAL HUMANITIES
Admi nistration Pure Science Medicine Theology
Accounting Archi tecture Para-medicine Social Work
Medi a Ski 11s Agricullure Pharmacy Law
Market Research Computers Nursi ng Psychology
Librarianship Construction Lang. skills
Personnel Mngront Surveying Teaching
Chemistry Computer Educn
Engi neeri ng Anthropology
—hemical Economics

—electrical
-mechanical
-civil

-biomedi cal

Any other (Please specify) REMEDIAL TEACHING



4 b> Please elaboraie (if necessary) on your qualification
requirements, and the job descriptions of any possible posts
you have in mind.

5. Would your organization be able to. employ school-leavers

Yes: [ Possibly No: £1
IfT yes, 1in what capacity? P."beQS.JS-JSIL~Af child care wnrkore nr

administrative staff, depending on suitability®lcy or township offices
6. Where coolo your employee be bated./ . - >

d&y_face.ceotresJ3r_children's _homes_in_various -areas.

7. In the event of the NATIONAL COMMUNITY SKRVEKiJ” GROUP wishing

to make use of this information. for-"example in approaching

the government to make further amendments to the law, woulo

you agree to the name of your®™ organisation being mentioned?
Yes: No: [J

8 a) What administrative problems (if any) do you envisage in the
employment of community servers?

?. "eygijjirj?aygJo_beinj ~sition to assess the suitability of candidate?

jn_a _po”oji_~g_iet™nateJheijf "ervices £h.Quld_

_pj'ove jnadequate,

2. "ert-air-feypei*&kHte-urtdeHh'ted-ffrS~c'i-yrr-th-jvoutd-nor-be-asHCf-for-aiT ------------
eXIQBLALE®RCIPMNINI.f_4ILIPe banisj-_e”™. 2ibrarianship ~he rejni™hJdJjTus be _

difficulties r>t times in keepina certait4 cfccuoied.



8 b) What clarifications would you require as to how this would
work 1in practice?

Assuranceeach situatjorwouk”_be_worked out well in advance

with the organisation.

9. Additional comments:—

Ifre_p_ropgsed. amendments, to__tbhe_law..are.YLewed_sS_<<iQSt constructive,.

Please return the questionnaire to :—
Rolfe Eberhard

9 Roosevelt Road
7700 Claremont

THANK"YOU FOR YOUR PARTICIPATION



CATHOLIC INSTITUTE QF
P.0. BOX 76

JUDITH S PAARL

2045

36 TERRACE ROAD
BERTRAMS
2094

Tel:  (0il) 614 S419

EDUCATION



BROADENING THE POSSIBILITIES FOR ALTERNATIVE NATIONAL SERVICE
QUESTIONNAIRE

CATHOLIC INSTITUTE

Name of organisation -------------------- O f-EDUCATION
Address P.0. BOX 76
JUDITH'S PAARL
2045
Telephone number (o/H- ~ L-lf
Name of contact person MrrzJ?4u-

ti.

Do you, as a representative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmentai community service instead?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes 0 No ||

Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position? 4m

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes LJ No LJ

What k:nd of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,
technical, administrative.)
Please give details: _

Give a brief job description*

The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how jong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?

lyear |J 2 years || 3years | 1 4 years LJ 5years [) 6 years | _j

Where would your employee be based?

Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,0u per month) to R 18,38
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes [j$ No [J

(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.)

In the event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform-
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?

Place an ‘X1in the applicable block: Yes [id No LI



/vV

BROADENING THE POSSIBILITIES FOR ALTERNATIVE NATIONAL SERVICE
QUESTIONNAIRE
WilWAIERSRAND COUNCIL OF CHURCHES

Name of organisation __

AHHrocc P.O. BOx 27615
eSS ———— - 5013 BKRISHAM-==— === == = e e

ino
Telephone number ip%012J)2>

Name of contact person K Vo Prs-S. IE—7

1. Do you, as arepresentative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes |*| No Q

2. Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes |\J No LI

3. What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,

technical, administrative.)
Please give details: Vo >>r, 1 nit

4. Give a brief job description.
ft- (A- pn"1K i nn-  rv-\o g XV

V6W-|*yl'.’\C, N t &/\

ftrgT ivi& flw nvjr

5. The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how Jong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?
lyear Li 2years U 3years Hi 4 years LI 5years Li 6 years Q

6. Where would your employee be based? A -'m _

7. Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,38
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes [ No LJ
{There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.)

8. Inthe event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform-
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,

would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes QF* No Q



TECHNICAL ADVICE GROUP

212 Dunwell House, Jorissen St., Braamfontein
P.O. Box 32358, Braamfontein 2017
Telephone: 339-1340

your ref.: our ref.:

18 September 1986.

Derek Hazelton

Conscientious Objectors Support Group
57 Twelfth Street

Orange Grove

2192

Dear Derek
Thank you for forwarding your questionnaire on alternative national

service to TAG.

Although we know that conscientious objectors should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service, unfortunately we are not in a
position to offer alternative employment.

We hope that your campaign proves successful.

Yours sincerely

Simone Shall



Name of organisation

Address . 2 12 PO 6 /2.1S5S

SgAAMPoO”rg/A.* zoo; BE£/)AAIPO 7~ £/N 2.0/y

Telephone number-----------meeo- 3*1-

Name of contact person _

r

1. Do you, as arepresentative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes |<J No [

2. Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position? ,
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes LJ No jXj

3. What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,
technical, administrative.)
Please give details: .

4. Give a brief job description.
*jn

5. The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six yesrs, served in one continuous period.
For how Jlong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?
lyear || 2 years || 3years 1] 4 years || S5years O 6 years LJ

6. Where would your employee be based? N />*

7. Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,38
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes Q No Q
(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.)

S. In the event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform-
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes || No Q



Private Bag X8
Braamfontein

2017

Telephone: 725-5763

Mr. Derek G. Hazelton
57 Twelfth Street

orange: grove
2192

Dear Mr. Hazelton

SASAVONA

PUBLISHERS AND BOOKSELLERS

Evangelical Presbyterian Church — Swiss Mission In S.A.

CONSCIENTIOUS OBJECTORS SUPPORT GROUP

1st Floor

Celton House

9 De Beer Street
Braamfontein
Johannesburg
2001

27th October 1986

Your request for support has been referred to our Church Secretariat by our

Management Board. It was felt that the Church was the

right authority for

such action and that as a sub-committee we could not take the risk to

contradict our higher court's participation

Yours Sincerely

MANAGER

in your efforts.



Name of organisation _
Address _ P.O. Jhsu LL 3.5~0

lo Pooo

Telephone number

Name of contact person

1. Do you, as a representative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead?

Place an 'X! in the applicable block: Yes W ' No U

m Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position? ,
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes tvK No U ,

3. What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,
technical, administrative.)
Please give details:

. k)Ot. V/ttUHL

4. Give a brief job description.
- Gitc dWU*?

ArviiustMtru  /?di*rUt/cy

5. The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how jong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?

lyear 1 2 years || 3 years if years || 5years J | 6 years ||
HCIEKPEIJ> bccetolt)6. TP ?RO<iefi*ne

6. Where would your employee be based? Ally DP ffVil

7. Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,38
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes No O
(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.)

B. In the event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform-
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes [*f No |J



BROADENING THE POSSIBILITIES FOR ALTERNATIVE NATIONAL SERVICE
QUESTIONNAIRE

Name of organisation W ® -
Address P D 68 068 L
202/

Telephone number 708 —/8+7

Name of contact person

1. Do you, as a representative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead?

Plsce an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes Ixj No | j

2. Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes @ No U

3. What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,
technical, administrative.)
Please give details:

A

4. Give a brief job description.

5. The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how [ong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?
lyear LJ 2 years iX] 3years LI 4 years LI 5years LI 6 years LI

6. Where would your employee be based? >J - - >

7. Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250.00 per month) to R 18,38
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes O No O S f
(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.)

«J. In the event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform-
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes |XJ No Q



BROADENING THE POSSIBILITIES FOR ALTERNATIVE NATIONAL SERVICE
QUESTIONNAIRE

Name of organisation SCEtTfI>£e VMIOnRN] SOUTH A p FUCA
Address f.Q. feOX 8 "~ 0 _
. = = 1 = MANIOC.., 2.072,

Telephone number . . (v ] &OX-0 % O s

Name of contact person P <ZTea Houwes

1. Do you, as arepresentative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes 0 No U

2. Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time

position?
Place an'X'in the applicable block: Yes £3 V No (J THeV WERG
iMTe*MS of ooR sececnoM

3. What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional, OniBRIP\,

technical, administrative.)

Please give details: T~HS OP \&J tH—

ArSjQ /0 & AT) CgR-TAffs]

Sfu IU
U. Give a brief job description.

'fK e ftfe A- Po~»e>ICITieS. A PESCAMIPTIOM

WI0O"& IMCLOt>€ \<,fACTS OP W OR .MM CfHU>fc.£si AcmD /<0C_

"TgEKJAEiI&g0 M : (Q (y) ffDUPAYV cuu~rs ~»

SiftP mMiviCNIiC, 0STOT>ewT» CKfUSTIi/Vrvi A&SOC'0 S.0. In) Sc«0Du6.

5. The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how Jong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?

M  y«ar IXI 2years O 3years O 4 years O 5years O 6 years O

L_U. Aite Pt)S$SIlyut , ©fc SOtTMMLLITV ArPPLiUVtsiT AuD OUC. 3FMFP SIiTOAT»on.
6 - Where would your employee be based? -> |C f;AVJC frKS C ff1IC Q MtJUHg 1HE

COutJTQ:s' .jftfS~oujeTo, pma,umt/vta, £,i ,carT~wm,

7» Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,38
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?

Place an’X1lin the applicable block: Yes (Q No O fg.OVvVJiw~ 6 So
(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.) AT MOT ©O0R.

OW<o litres c>p ReMOAMEIiiArnoKS.
B. In the event of the Conscientious Objectors’' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform- -
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes No U



BROADENING THE POSSIBILITIES FOR ALTERNATIVE NATIONAL SERVICE
QUESTIONNAIRE

Name of organisation (h jlz gN j2 <L

Address 0-Q £ O *7 3

id&S

Telephone number (Ir™ ic ] E£lorx-~

Name of contact person

r
1. Do you, as a representative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do

non-governmenta! community service instead?
Place an 'X1in the applicable block: Yes No LI

Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position? ,
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes * No LI

3. What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,
technical, administrative.) , *
Please give details: }

A CF*— X-Cc- E»*— »»

Give a brief job description.

~ <9

The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how jong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?

lyear | J3 2 years |2 3 years -18 " 4 years |_J 5years LI 6 years |J
n*gi *) ftrr*. tvA»-r>4r4~ 3
6. Where wouwild your employee be based?—
u. ft. rv. fx_ /£ .jA'V.; zZzZ i~\T "IVTTVIirf*F7T/TfeT G*4UN

Current rates gt pay f8r €BASEIEAtBUS BBJEEt8rS HBIRY “EBMMHURAIY SEFVIER" FARAB fIAM RR.49

per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,38
per day for professional married men. Would yiour organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an 'X’ in the applicable block: Yes (O No ~ A

(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.)

tt. In the event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform -
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes No LI



BROADENING THE POSSIBILITIES FOR ALTERNATIVE NATIONAL SERVICE
QUESTIONNAIRE

Name of organisation _

Address Po » oo $£ 62 %
3 a /32.
Telephone number 1 %8 ~— "1SQ 7

Name of contact person fK/v.__ "

1. Do you, as a representative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes k(| No [J

||]. Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position? ,
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes (E| No ) \

3. What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,
technical, administrative.) pnfu*i'onai
Please give detalils: cUL e"U-icca | onaf ad mi n.iot>aCty™ >no«;age tiio

li. Give a brief job description.
PrpbaJoly a pcoit\'or\ Cn <cre. 0j fcA P£o7fc brtnicXo,

Clhi'o ALV 1y to rtunru riy at p peYN\EAS>g prCyet & oyv ¥v U /X tyj ofurfc/iCj,

pCv.fgAlb  (vnct  enryp/Q-1/.eo _

5. The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how Jlong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?
lyear |X] 2 years || 3years || 4 years || 5years (| 6 years |J

6. Where would your employee be based? Ne”o h c»ble,

7. Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,38
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes $3 No LJ
(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.)

a. Inthe event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform-
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes J© No U

NK YOU FOR YOUR PARTICIPATION
5atoje<t to tXntt bn-tng Livrkl fflkA , ~i'ncwiC8.( opoif ocmr\e. ‘0'ltr? (U5 Orgcwu'jacCi



Name of organisation

Address .

Telephone number 33 »

& R A A M P Q ~ T7¢& A 2.0 0 v/

Name of contact person ( CASQx®

2.

r
Do you, as a representative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes ® No LJ

Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time

position? " h | A ZIn
Place an'X lin the applicable block: Yes |X| No LJ
What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,
technical, administrative.) /N " n
Please give details: "ef'Or JOx—
J IAAt* —ld— <€ j oV (AU uLU
(-~ C6L*— 0 —i
I 1 -~ ]
Give a brief job description. >,
fa "TWofl | A

The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how jong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?

n U w4 £3 JL °0 Gt-

Where would your employee be based? ("Uo.

Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors dolng”cx~rnunity service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R 18,38
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an 'X1lin the applicable block: Yes ¥] No LJ

(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.)

In the event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform -
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes j7l No Q

L 1(p



Name of organisation A A tiv-  QpJLsCQ.

Address P.Q. fat. 306 7"
————— Qy-RAAMOfi-T £ | 200 i KRPIfih Po**7£th* 2ot 7

Telephone number__ 339- 6A01

Name of contact person _

1. Do you, as a representative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes j\J No [J

A2. Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position? ,
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes U No j\J

3, What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,
technical, administrative.) P i a
Please give detalils: 'U-Q ,itCvukK 1> - ifop

£0© oM > A

Give a brief job description.

5. The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how_long would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?
| year | | 2 years || 3years i 4 years U 5years |J 6 years |J

6. Where would your employee be based?

7. Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,38
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes O No Q
(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.)

8. In the event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform-
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?

Place an 'X1in the applicable block: Yes A No Q



BROADENING THE POSSIBILITIES FOR ALTERNATIVE NATIONAL SERVICE
QUESTIONNAIRE

Name of organisation P~v.-er~yi-tyvAa-.a

Address [/ S
ri S-cri\isy~jgsr\ itLuiX-
S £A/>M kOa/rg/v "on/ _

Telephone number 3 3*?¢ A A

Name of contact person A-cnyA>o0

1. Do you, as a representative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do

non-governmental community service instead?

Place an ‘X1in the applicable block: Yes |X| No ||

.2. Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position? fa »
Place an'X 1lin the applicable block: Yes (J No O W<<Cc

3. What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For exampl*Tprofessional,
technical, administrative.)
Please give details: _

4. Give a brief job description.

The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how Jong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?

lyear H 2years || 3years LJ 4 years || S5years || 6 years 1]

6. Where would your employee be based?

7. Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,38
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes || No LI
(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.)

< In the event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform-
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?
Place an 'X1in the applicable block: Yes LI No LI



BROADENING THE POSSIBILITIES FOR ALTERNATIVE NATIONAL SERVICE
QUESTIONNAIRE

Name of organisation__ C(r>c O $G 80/1 ¢~

Address A Y- Jo 5 /31
2az/-€>.

Telephone number

Name of contact person ~T m f(

1. Do you, as arepresentative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes No Q

2. Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes No Q

3. What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,

technical, administrative.)

Please give detalils: O/vl L- M INA>T7&A

Give a brief job description.
7" 00K rl&?eCi/a/L- CUMC S, "mXau tfiA/i-37/1V.

£oc-i Sfc'E-Vic LIS ,

5. The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how jong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?
lyear * 2 years 7 3 years Hyears 5years "£5 6 years

6. Where would your employee be based? AN (UojljVv / A

7. Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,38
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an'X'in the applicable block: Yes No Q T<*Wfn+y <Li-il7EiAs

(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions (*employment.

These can be made available to you on request.)

In the event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform-
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes Fjr No Q



ST BARNABAS COLLEGE

Langeberg Avenue Bosmont Johannesburg

P.O. Box 88188
MAS CORKE NEWCLARE 2112

Johannesburg
Headmaster Telephone 673-6741

MASC/MC 18 August 1986

Mr Derek S Hazelton
57 Twelfth Street
ORANGE GROVE

2192

Dear Mr Hazelton

Thank you for your letter received on 15 July about broadening
the possibilities for alternative national service.

I am supportive of the work being undertaken by your group, and 1
would naturally like to see the law changed along the lines which
you advocate. However, 1 am not sure about the extent to which
we might be justified in profiting (or reducing our operating
expenses) from the use of conscientious objectors, and 1
therefore need time to take counsel and discuss the matter with
colleagues and students. Perhaps you, too, would like to advise
me in this regard.

Yours sincerely

M A S CORKE
Headmaster



SOUTH AFRICAN JEWISH BOARD OF DEPUTIES
SUID-AFRIKAANSE JOODSE RAAD VAN AFGEVAARDIGDES

GGLL/BP

July 30 1986

Mr D G Hazelton
57 Twelfth Street
ORANGE GROVE

% 2192

Dear Mr Hazelton

Thank you for sending me the questionnaire relating to conscientious
objectors.

The Board of Deputies is an employer of a very limited number of
specialized staff members and unfortunately would not be able to offer
employment as envisaged. We have therefore not completed and returned
the questionnaire.

Yours faithfully

G G L LEISSNER
Enel.

c c Mr M Katz

SHEFFIELDGEBOU KRUISSTRAAT 29 (H/v. MAINSTRAAT) JOHANNESBURG 2001 POSBUS 1180, JOHANNESBURG 2000 TELEGRAMME "DEPUTIES" TELEFOON

SHEFFIELD HOUSE 29 KRUIS STREET (Cor. MAIN STREET) JOHANNESBURG 2001 P.O. BOX 1180, JOHANNESBURG 2000 TELEGRAMS "DEPUTIES” TELEPHONE md mik

TELEX 48-9803 * 7 *331



BROADENING THE POSSIBILITIES FOR ALTERNATIVE NATIONAL SERVICE
QUESTIONNAIRE

WITWATERSRAND council of churches tuition PROJECT

w U X0 W& (Lflpon Q@ C.C*U. <cl ( CA iunrchbj
Address - \ -5>0 A fi 17 fX* f~D c~> "
Name of contact person ' [~2~ H ))k Q L—L L G

1. Do you, as arepresentative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes j)|| No ||

Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes p No Q

3. What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,

technical, administrative.) ] t/ 1
Please aive details: / £Ckch 1 jnlllJ3 . [.)"CjO~s,jctx \ V,

4. Give a brjjgf job description.
Kw/-t.c( TZ) ~fe a

o - cyuv-y) oktl ¢ fillet— 37y

5. The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how Jong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?
lyear LJ 2 years 3 years LJ 4 years [J 5years (j 6 years [ |

6. Where would your employee be based? |AT 0 g~ ~p> I
13 '~>/=rC

7. Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,36
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an 'X1lin the applicable block: Yes $3 No Q
(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.)

B. In the event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform-

ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,

would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned? «,.iophk

Place an'X* in the applicable block: Yes jE]j No Q VAANRSWACOUNCIL of
P.O. BOX 31419

"NK YOU FOR YOUR PARTICIPATION BRAAMFONTEN 2017
724-213 3w



Name of ICIV.0 (ikM kH 'J fyk/U &juv.

Telephone number .

Name of contact person I JJJ |n

1. Do you, as arepresentative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block; Yes Q No LI

2. Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes LJ No A

3. What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,
technical, administrative*) f< &CZ r A > * cC O ¢

Please give details:— .j.." . % ili _ {A-——— Li"QTjtflhz,)>qL.. .Qil& tCUL
"Kofgk BRI~ tIU— td ~ @xHift, -fc  Joiy
)9 (tferjK ~ — \KKI VkH\\ Cyi/0- ~CO0"(W<UCJQI (XcU MW sj

4. Give abrief job description.

5. The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how Jong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?

1y««r u 2years L] 3years Q 4 years LJ 5 years I_\] 6years LI

6. Where would your employee be based?

7. Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,38
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes LJ No Q
(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.)

8. In the event of the Conscientious Objectors’ Support Group wishing to make use of this inform-
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes [2 No LI



BROADENING THE POSSIBILITIES FOR ALTERNATIVE NATIONAL SERVICE
QUESTIONNAIRE

Name of organisation -

Address cive- Awm 7l

ftOVCr/YT Oss 2.1 <6

Telephone number . n 7

Name of contact person

1. Do you, as arepresentative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead?

Place an'X'in the applicable black: Yes No |j

2. Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time

P°sition? \Ac™ Jocvi owdr

Place an'X1lin the applicable block: Yes D No fg ut. cwvX
/U»Aa *« fUicwy .

3. What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,
technical, administrative.)
Please give details: ov. Vc uxA

WAV

Give a brief job description.

5. The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how”ong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?
lyear [J 2years |J 3years LJ *years LJ 5years [J 6 years |J

6. Where would your employee be based?

7. Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,38
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes || No U K ffi-

(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.)

U. In the event of the Conscientiou;- Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform-
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes LI No O



BROADENING THE POSSIBILITIES FOR ALTERNATIVE NATIONAL SERVICE
QUESTIONNAIRE

Name of organisation ANt rw

Address___ ct&

£ )6/0

Telephone number

Name of contact person eL-t-c-ci— A <MLctX™ou”.

1. Do you, as a representative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead?

Place an 'X' in the applicable bisck: Yes No j_J

2. Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes LJ No

3. What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,
technical, administrative.)
Please give details: cj.

4. Give a brief job description.

5. The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
~or now Jong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?
lyear [ 2 years || 3years [| 4 years || 5years || 6 years |)

6. Where would your employee be based? e N IK

7. Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,Q0 per month) to R18,38
per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay these rates?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes |J No
(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.
These can be made available to you on request.)

H. In the event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform-
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes LI No S <£t/

T hank you for your participation



/

Name of organisation

Address N cA
Telephone number viWw\ A Ay LKA B
Name( f contact person . ) C Cdu J
N
V % y°u* as arepresentative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
jiT$ objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
nA non-governmental community service instead?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes O No L

Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position?
Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes U No U

What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,

technical, administrative.) cJDuUAcCiI efy'"cFc{ A N>
Please give details: ' cdnn<~dLl 7b A F'k/Q'jp
r<a,/- i*rvl-t?2@t"d L Jlcrn*y”~% cilL " i
Give a brief job description.
u4 d ? Ou m N Jf2~<>af. pcx'-hu.C”*0"
yK-cij- <73 cx X" /jictdJT Qecskaldi_nj < qlic> <70un

The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how”ong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?

ly*ar LJ 2 years |_J 3years |J 4 years |_J 5years [J 6 years [ |

Where would your employee be based? £ ''/ C\"ck> "~ w'fe cxJ L& fpc "0<&JCs *
tyt J&UuCA-cccxteIT i&y- Lnc\WWdU ccLpjatdi

Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19

per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,38

per day for professional married men. Would your organisation be prepared to pay,these rates? .

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes Q No O
(There are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.,

These can be made available to you on request.) ANN

In the event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform-
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?

Place an 'X' in the applicable block: Yes Li( No LJ

nJ



BROADENING THE POSSIBILITIES FOR ALTERNATIVE NATIONAL SERVICE
QUESTIONNAIRE

Name of organisation---------- nr 3
Address Ge>n \AG>
Telephone number 3V~> S

Name of contact person

1. Do you, as arepresentative of your organisation, agree that men with conscientious
objection to serving in the South African Defence Force should be entitled to do
non-governmental community service instead?

Place an'X'in the applicable block: Yes jnI No |J

2. Would your organisation be willing and able to employ such a person in a full-time
position? __ Pffc u”"o &L

Place an'X'in the applicable block: Yes ["] No Q

3. What kind of skills would you expect of such a person? (For example: professional,
technical, administrative.)
Please give details: * >e

DocracC ---14\? g.v<=y-—-~" Ps. jc>a0»-ccCrviT

Give a brief job description.

(T) To* wo &t i— 0
co 0 g-p r4 Or- x\At
C*TY C fe-«~0TC6-
‘o FV&s r ird tw C ‘Nit-  <-if~ f*tr4  VjC.GfV-i Ivj

The Act at present provides that alternative service must be one and a half times the length
of military service still due, with a maximum of six years, served in one continuous period.
For how jong would your organisation be willing to employ a conscientious objector?

lyear LI 2years LJ 3years U 4 years O S5years Q 6 years O

Where would your employee be based? CT<d(Wi 1 — < ir-i

Current rates of pay for conscientious objectors doing "community service" range from R5,19
per day for unskilled single men (plus a living-out allowance of R250,00 per month) to R18,38
per day for professional married men. Wouldjyour organisation be prepared to pay these rates?

' H H . * k_g 'k ' o <An
Place an'X 1lin the apphcable_block. Yes |J No Il i ,czr*,\ S o*a tnp-élj\lnl\ﬁec; 0
IThere are extensive regulations under the Act with regard to conditions of employment.

These can be made available to you on request.)

In the event of the Conscientious Objectors' Support Group wishing to make use of this inform -
ation, for example in approaching the government to make further amendments to the law,
would you agree to the name of your organisation being mentioned?

Place an 'X" in the applicable block: Yes KI No LI



ASSUMPTION CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL
MARYVALE

10, ST. MARY'S ROAD
MARYVALE
JOHANNESBURG

TELEPHONE 640-3061
2192

22 August 1986

Mr. D. Hazelton,
57, Twelfth Street,
ORANGE GROVE 2192

Dear Derek,

I acknowledge receipt of your questionnaire re alternative national
service but have to advise that this school has no possible employment
opportunities to offer.

Yours faithfully,

R.S. PROTTI (MRS.)
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